

Hall of the House of Representatives
86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2703

"TO REVISE THE STATE AND PUBLIC SCHOOL LIFE AND HEALTH INSURANCE
BOARD MEMBERSHIP, DUTIES, AND ADMINISTRATION."

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 2703.

Amend House Bill No. 2703 as engrossed, H3/19/07 (version: 03-19-2007 09:07):

Page 5, delete lines 6 and 7 and substitute:

~~"(8)(9)~~ To promote increased access to various health plan
options and models;"

AND

Page 5, line 8, delete "(9)(A)" and substitute "~~(9)(A)~~(10)(A)"

AND

Page 5, line 15, delete "(10)(A)" and substitute "~~(10)(A)~~(11)(A)"

AND

Page 5, line 29, delete "(11)" and substitute "~~(11)~~(12)"

AND

Page 7, delete lines 34 and 35 and substitute:

"(2) Promote increased access to various plan options and health
care models;"

AND

Page 7, line 36, delete "~~(3)(2)~~" and substitute "(3)"

AND

Page 8, delete lines 3 through 5 and substitute:



"(4)(A) Utilize the combined purchasing power of the state employee and public school personnel programs to foster competition among vendors and providers for the programs."

AND

Page 8, line 6, delete "~~(B)~~(3)" and substitute "(B)"

AND

Page 8, line 9, delete "~~(A)~~" and substitute "(i)"

AND

Page 8, line 12, delete "~~(B)~~" and substitute "(ii)"

AND

Page 8, line 19, delete "~~(5)~~(4)" and substitute "(5)"

AND

Page 8, line 20, delete "~~(6)~~(5)" and substitute "(6)"

AND

Page 12, delete lines 24 through 26 and substitute:

"(1) All actively employed ~~permanent~~ eligible employees of ~~eligible~~ participating agencies, boards, commissions, institutions, and constitutional offices;"

AND

Page 13, delete lines 22 through 35 and substitute:

"(a)(1) State and public school employees shall be ~~eligible~~ allowed to continue coverage and, if qualified, to participate in the group health insurance program instituted pursuant to the provisions of this subchapter and other laws enacted to implement the program who are:"

AND

Page 14, line 12, delete "~~(2)(A)(i)~~(3)(A)(i)" and substitute "(2)(A)(i)"

AND

Page 14, line 31, delete "~~(a)(2)(C)(ii)~~" and substitute "(a)(2)(C)(ii)"

AND

Page 14, line 32, delete "(a)(3)(C)(ii)"

AND

Page 15, line 14, delete “~~(3)(A)(4)(A)~~” and substitute “(3)(A)”

AND

Page 15. line 31, delete “~~(a)(3)(C)(ii)~~” and substitute “(a)(3)(C)(ii)”

AND

Page 15, line 32, delete “~~(a)(4)(C)(ii)~~”

AND

Page 16, line 18, delete “~~(4)(A)(5)(A)~~” and substitute “(4)(A)”

The Amendment was read _____
By: Representative Saunders
DLP/SML - 03-23-2007 09:02
DLP480

Chief Clerk